and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Director of the U.S. Patent

102150725

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Leslie Roy SUMMERFIELD  2) Jonathan Mark GREGORY  3) James Leonard BOSTON  4) Peter John HARDING	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, ENGLAND		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: 1) June 10, 2002; 2) June 11, 2002; 3) June 12, 2002; 4) June 14, 2002		1	0/183391		
4.	10.20						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers at	tached's		Yes 🛭 No		
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				₿.	Enclosed (Check No. 132084)		
				Cre	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.		
	Αc	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.				
DIA		P.O. Box 19928	8.				
DIA	Z1 Sta	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		dep	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true co		

**PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0907** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>LESLIE ROY SUMMI</u>	ERFIELD	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) JONATHAN MARK (3) JAMES LEONARD BO	REGORY	(5) (6) (7)	_
	Name(s) of	(3) JAMES LEONARD BO	OSTON	(7)	_
	Inventor(s)	(4) PETER JOHN HARDI	INU	(8)	
		naid to each of the undersic	une sum of one dollar (5!	.00) and other good and valuable consideration ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe	ıs
		and set over to	med, the undersigned agr	ce(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	71
(9)	Insert Name				
,	of Assignee	(9) ROLLS-ROYCE plc			
(10)	Insert Address				_
	of Assignee	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM (			-
				ight, title and interest for the United States, it ention, and all applications for patent and an	
		Letters Patent which may be			У
(11)	Insert Identification,	Detters I deem which may ov	granted interestor, known	u.u	
()	such as Title, Case	(11) FUEL DELIVERY S	YSTEM		_
	Number or Foreign				_
	Application Number	(Case No		application for patent in the United States of	_
			has(have) executed an	application for patent in the United States of	ρf
(12)	Incort Date of	America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			
	Application	(12) 011			
(13)	Alternative	(13) US application Serial ?	Number		_
` ′	Identification for				
	filed applications	filed			_
United Assign that he	4) The undersigned age to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned he States resulting from saree of the entire interest, a has (they have) not executed. 6) The undersigned he	ereby authorize(s) and request(s) id application or any division and hereby covenants that he hated, and will not execute, any streety grant(s) the firm of OLD	the Commissioner of P or divisions or continuing as (they have) full right the agreements in conflict her FF AND BERRIDGE the	essary to obtain a grant of a valid United State atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the ag applications thereof to the said Assignee, a o convey the entire interest herein assigned, and	he as ad
		ecuted by the undersigned on the			
Date _	10th June 200	<b>2</b> Name of Inventor (L R Sum	merfield)	Tem (SEAL)	)
Date _	11 th JUNE 2002	Name of Inventor (J M Greg	gory) White	(SEAL	(ب
Date _	12 JUNE 2002	Name of Inventor (J L Bosto	on) this ye	SEAI (SEAI	L)
Date _	14 JUNE 2007	Name of Inventor (P J Hard	ing)	(SEAL	رد)
If neitl		d preferably be signed before: ( ore at least two witnesses who a		in the USA (b) a US Consul if outside the USA	k.
Date _	10 June 2002	Witnesses for L R Summerf	ield Appropri	wer Molling	
Date _		Witnesses for J M Gregory	O Ninin	30	
Date _	12th Jone 5005	Witnesses for J L Boston	How Hooms	- Street	
Date _	14 June 2002	Witnesses P J Harding	AR. Silven	NOW allow	

**RECORDED: 06/28/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0908